
HODET COURTNEY L

2 HODGES CT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR

549-173-01437PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041002

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041002

AC

2 HODGES CT

0.21

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 224,800  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.21  66,700  66,700

 224,800

 224,800  0  0.21  66,700  291,500
 224,800  0  0.21  66,700  291,500

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  224,800  0 0.21

0.21

0

 66,700  291,500  291,500 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 66,700  291,500  291,500 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  224,800  0

2023 GL  112,900  50,500  163,400  163,400 01/01/2023

2022 GL  112,900 0  50,500  163,400  163,400 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

254-378 04/16/2012  167,000 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit

07/09/2020

05/30/2018

RB20-000074  0 O Permit - residing home and new deck

RB19-000084  0 O Permit 1805091 B- Deck outside Burnell Terrace door

Date

12/19/2024 66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.21 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 317,619.05 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 66,700

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 66,700

Assessed Notes

 66,700 66,700Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 9,147.60 0.21 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 291,500

 291,500

 291,500

 291,500

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 226.67Tot Val SF/Prcl 226.67

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.21 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 1946, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 1,286 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 1 

Half Bath, 5 Rooms, and 3 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 1738 | Bld: 1691 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:27 am

sa

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 291,500 291,500

Property ID: 1738

Alt %

HX 

RES

RES

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

9 - METAL

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1946

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

0

3 - ELECTRIC

2 - GRAVTY H/A

0

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041002

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 1

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

AV - Average 36

 165.00

 1.11104

 0.95040

$174.23

 1.00000

$25,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 351,258

LUC Ft.

36%36%

 126,453

 224,805

 1.0000

$0

$224,800

 1.0000

$224,800

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  5  3

 1  5  3

 1  5  3

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

GAR

BMT

EFP

1ST FLOOR  1,286  1,286  1,286  1,286  174.23  224,060

GARAGE  399  399  0  0  63.34  25,273

BASEMENT  1,286  1,286  0  0  43.56  56,018

ENCL PORCH  240

 3,211

 3,211

 240

 3,211

 3,211

 0

 1,286

 1,286

 0

 1,286

 1,286

 87.11  20,906

 326,257

 326,257

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$174.81

 174.23000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 1738 | Bld: 1691 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



DESCOTEAU MATTHEW J

DESCOTEAU JENNIE M

4 HODGES CT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR

549-173-00849PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041004

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041004

AC

4 HODGES CT

0.30

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 248,600  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.30  76,100  76,100

 248,600

 248,600  0  0.30  76,100  324,700
 248,600  0  0.30  76,100  324,700

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  248,600  0 0.3

0.3

0

 76,100  324,700  324,700 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 76,100  324,700  324,700 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  248,600  0

2023 GL  123,700  55,000  178,700  178,700 01/01/2023

2022 GL  123,700 0  55,000  178,700  178,700 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

273-289 05/02/2016  180,000 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

12/19/2024 66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.3 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 253,666.67 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 76,100

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 76,100

Assessed Notes

 76,100 76,100Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 13,068.00 0.30 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 324,700

 324,700

 324,700

 324,700

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 235.97Tot Val SF/Prcl 235.97

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.3 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 1947, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 1,376 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 1 

Half Bath, 6 Rooms, and 2 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 1739 | Bld: 1692 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:27 am

sa

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 324,700 324,700

Property ID: 1739

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1947

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

0

2 - GAS

1 - FORCED H/A

0

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041004

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 1

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

AV - Average 36

 165.00

 1.09070

 1.00000

$179.97

 1.00000

$25,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 388,451

LUC Ft.

36%36%

 139,842

 248,609

 1.0000

$0

$248,600

 1.0000

$248,600

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  6  2

 1  6  2

 1  6  2

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

GAR

WDK

BMT

EFP

1ST FLOOR  1,376  1,376  1,376  1,376  179.97  247,639

GARAGE  728  728  0  0  56.87  41,401

WOOD DECK  220  220  0  0  12.67  2,787

BASEMENT

ENCL PORCH

 1,376

 108

 3,808

 3,808

 1,376

 108

 3,808

 3,808

 0

 0

 1,376

 1,376

 0

 0

 1,376

 1,376

 44.99

 89.98

 61,906

 9,718

 363,452

 363,452

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$180.67

 179.97000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 1739 | Bld: 1692 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



ARCHAMBAULT ENHANCED IFE ESTATE

c/o ARCHAMBAULT LOIS

5 HODGES COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR,SHED

549-173-01630PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041005

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041005

AC

5 HODGES CT

0.30

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 246,400  14,700  0.00  0

 0  0  0.30  76,100  76,100

 261,100

 246,400  14,700  0.30  76,100  337,200
 246,400  14,700  0.30  76,100  337,200

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  246,400  14,700 0.3

0.3

0

 76,100  337,200  337,200 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 76,100  337,200  337,200 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  246,400  14,700

2023 GL  65,600  55,000  120,600  120,600 01/01/2023

2022 GL  65,600 0  55,000  120,600  120,600 01/01/2022ARCHAMBAULT LOIS

5 HODGES COURT

ST. ALBANS, VT 05478

US

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

ARCHAMBAULT LOIS 302-1091 10/19/2023  0 No

GREENBERG WALTER 301-680 06/16/2023  360,000 No

297-174 02/11/2022  168,500 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit

06/06/2023

03/08/2022

01/26/2022

CCO23-000031  0 O CoC 5 Hodges Court

RB22-000013  0 Permit- 5 Hodges Court -Back deck & Renovations

CCO22-000006  0 CoC 5 Hodges Court

Date

10/01/2024

04/25/2024 8

22

Result By

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.3 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 253,666.67 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 76,100

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 76,100

Assessed Notes

 76,100 76,100Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 13,068.00 0.30 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 337,200

 337,200

 337,200

 337,200

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 341.30Tot Val SF/Prcl 341.30

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.3 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 1953, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 988 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 5 

Rooms, and 3 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

8

1

1

Property: 1740 | Bld: 1693 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

268-509 11/19/2014  0 No 19

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:27 am

sa

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 337,200 337,200

Property ID: 1740

Alt %

HX 

COC

RES

COC

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

9 - METAL

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1953

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

16 - LAMINATE

0

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041005

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

G - GOOD

EX - Excellent

UC - UNDER CONST

10.65

0

 165.00

 1.20486

 0.99000

$196.81

 1.00000

$31,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 275,757

LUC Ft.

10.65%10.65%

 29,368

 246,389

 1.0000

$0

$246,400

 1.0000

$246,400

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  5  3

 1  5  3

 1  5  3

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

WDK

BMT

1ST FLOOR  988  988  988  988  196.81  194,448

WOOD DECK  120  120  0  0  14.16  1,699

BASEMENT  988  988  0  0  49.20  48,610

 2,096

 2,096

 2,096

 2,096

 988

 988

 988

 988

 244,757

 244,757

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

3 GARAGE Y 240.00 C GD  1980  50.00 T 18% 10 1 T 1 1  13,300  13,300

Building Totals Yard Item Appr  14,700  14,700Special Feature Appr

 14,700

 14,700

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr  14,700  14,700

2 SHED/FR Y 144.00 C AV  2023  11.00 T 1% 10 1 T 1 1  1,400  1,400

$249.39

 196.81000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 1740 | Bld: 1693 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



DIERINGER MATTHEW

7 HODGES COURT

ST. ALBANS, VT 05478

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE

549-173-00591PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041007

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041007

AC

7 HODGES CT

0.28

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 191,100  1,000  0.00  0

 0  0  0.28  74,000  74,000

 192,100

 191,100  1,000  0.28  74,000  266,100
 191,100  1,000  0.28  74,000  266,100

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  191,100  1,000 0.28

0.28

0

 74,000  266,100  266,100 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 74,000  266,100  266,100 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  191,100  1,000

2023 GL  82,500  54,000  136,500  136,500 01/01/2023

2022 GL  82,500 0  54,000  136,500  136,500 01/01/2022THE SIMONDS FAMILY HOMESTEAD TRUST

C/O SIMONDS CORINNE

104 OLD ORCHARD ROAD

ST ALBANS, VT 05478

US

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

THE SIMONDS FAMILY HOMESTEAD TRUST306-118 10/04/2024  300,000 No

SIMONDS WILLIAM 301-1194 04/12/2023  0 No

295-64-65 09/27/2021  250,000 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit

09/12/2024

07/26/2021

04/29/2020

CCO24-000062  0 CoC 7 Hodges Court

CCO21-000066  0 Certificate of Compliance

RB20-000019  0 O Permit - demolition and replacement of front entry way

Date

12/19/2024

09/04/2024 20

66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

S Bennett

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.28 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 264,285.71 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 74,000

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 74,000

Assessed Notes

 74,000 74,000Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 12,196.80 0.28 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 266,100

 266,100

 266,100

 266,100

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 310.14Tot Val SF/Prcl 310.14

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.28 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 1956, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 858 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 2 Baths, 6 

Rooms, and 4 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

19

1

Property: 1741 | Bld: 1694 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

285-990 10/24/2019  184,500 No 1

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:27 am

g.rowell

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 266,100 266,100

Property ID: 1741

Alt %

HX 

COC

COC

RES

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1956

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

17 - MIXED AVG

3 - HARDWOOD

0

2 - GAS

1 - FORCED H/A

0

100

 50%

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041007

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 1

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

AG - Avg-Good 27.88

 165.00

 1.26620

 1.01000

$211.01

 1.00000

$27,002

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 264,969

LUC Ft.

27.88%27.88%

 73,873

 191,096

 1.0000

$0

$191,100

 1.0000

$191,100

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  6  4

 1  6  4

 1  6  4

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

OFP

WDK

BMT

1ST FLOOR  858  858  858  858  211.01  181,047

OPEN PORCH  30  30  0  0  42.20  1,266

WOOD DECK  84  84  0  0  15.99  1,343

BASEMENT  858

 1,830

 1,830

 858

 1,830

 1,830

 0

 858

 858

 0

 858

 858

 63.30  54,311

 237,967

 237,967

BMT RRM  50  0  100

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

2 SHED/FR Y 96.00 C AV  2020  11.00 T 3.2% 10 1 T 1 1  1,000  1,000

Building Totals Yard Item Appr  1,000  1,000Special Feature Appr

 1,000

 1,000

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr  1,000  1,000

$222.73

 211.01000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 1741 | Bld: 1694 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



YOUNG JONATHAN

YOUNG ARLEIGH

8 HODGES COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR

549-173-00033PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041008

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041008

AC

8 HODGES CT

0.35

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 212,100  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.35  81,200  81,200

 212,100

 212,100  0  0.35  81,200  293,300
 212,100  0  0.35  81,200  293,300

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  212,100  0 0.35

0.35

0

 81,200  293,300  293,300 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 81,200  293,300  293,300 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  212,100  0

2023 GL  109,700  57,500  167,200  167,200 01/01/2023

2022 GL  109,700 0  57,500  167,200  167,200 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

139-521-22 10/09/2001  87,500 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

12/19/2024 66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.35 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 232,000 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 81,200

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 81,200

Assessed Notes

 81,200 81,200Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 15,246.00 0.35 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 293,300

 293,300

 293,300

 293,300

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 301.75Tot Val SF/Prcl 301.75

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.35 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 1951, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 972 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 1 

Half Bath, 5 Rooms, and 2 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 1742 | Bld: 1695 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:27 am

sa

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 293,300 293,300

Property ID: 1742

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1951

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

0

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

0

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041008

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 1

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

AV - Average 36

 165.00

 1.21152

 1.00000

$199.90

 1.00000

$25,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 331,417

LUC Ft.

36%36%

 119,310

 212,107

 1.0000

$0

$212,100

 1.0000

$212,100

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  5  2

 1  5  2

 1  5  2

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

GAR

WDK

BMT

EFP

1ST FLOOR  972  972  972  972  199.90  194,303

GARAGE  546  546  0  0  60.82  33,208

WOOD DECK  290  290  0  0  12.20  3,538

BASEMENT

ENCL PORCH

 972

 268

 3,048

 3,048

 972

 268

 3,048

 3,048

 0

 0

 972

 972

 0

 0

 972

 972

 49.98

 99.95

 48,581

 26,787

 306,416

 306,416

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$218.21

 199.90000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 1742 | Bld: 1695 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



GRATTON RAYMOND

GRATTON MEGAN

9 HODGES CT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR

549-173-10053PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041009

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041009

AC

9 HODGES CT

0.31

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 247,300  21,000  0.00  0

 0  0  0.31  77,100  77,100

 268,300

 247,300  21,000  0.31  77,100  345,400
 247,300  21,000  0.31  77,100  345,400

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  247,300  21,000 0.31

0.31

0

 77,100  345,400  345,400 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 77,100  345,400  345,400 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  247,300  21,000

2023 GL  153,600  55,500  209,100  209,100 01/01/2023

2022 GL  153,600 0  55,500  209,100  209,100 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

288-1085 07/15/2020  290,000 No

173-511-12 12/17/2003  164,000 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit

06/24/2024

06/25/2020

RB24-000081  0 Permit - New Roof- 9 Hodges Court

CCO20-000048  0 O Certificate of Compliance

Date

03/20/2025

12/19/2024 66

22

Result By

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.31 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 248,709.68 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 77,100

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 77,100

Assessed Notes

 77,100 77,100Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 13,503.60 0.31 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 345,400

 345,400

 345,400

 345,400

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 199.88Tot Val SF/Prcl 199.88

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.31 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a CAPE building built about 1950, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 1,728 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 2 Baths, 

1 Half Bath, 6 Rooms, and 3 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

1

Property: 1743 | Bld: 1696 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:28 am

sa

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 345,400 345,400

Property ID: 1743

Alt %

HX 

RES

COC

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

5 - CAPE

1H - ONE/ONE HALF

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

9 - METAL

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1950

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

0

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

0

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041009

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 2

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 36

 165.00

 1.03148

 0.99000

$168.49

 1.00000

$27,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 386,373

LUC Ft.

36%36%

 139,094

 247,279

 1.0000

$0

$247,300

 1.0000

$247,300

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

SFL

WDK

OFP

BMT

EFP

1ST FLOOR  936  936  936  936  168.49  157,707

2ND FLOOR  792  792  792  792  155.01  122,768

WOOD DECK  288  288  0  0  12.09  3,482

OPEN PORCH

BASEMENT

ENCL PORCH

 408

 336

 792

 3,552

 3,552

 408

 792

 336

 3,552

 3,552

 0

 0

 0

 1,728

 1,728

 0

 0

 0

 1,728

 1,728

 33.70

 84.25

 42.12

 13,750

 33,359

 28,308

 359,373

 359,373

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

3 GARAGE Y 576.00 C AV  1990  50.00 T 27.2% 10 1 T 1 1  21,000  21,000

Building Totals Yard Item Appr  21,000  21,000Special Feature Appr

 21,000

 21,000

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr  21,000  21,000

$143.11

 168.49000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 1743 | Bld: 1696 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2026 | Data As Of Date: 08/20/2025 | User: s.bennett | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



DALY KATHERINE

10 HODGES COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR

549-173-10121PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
25041010

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

25041010

AC

10 HODGES CT

0.32

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 170,800  16,000  0.00  0

 0  0  0.32  78,100  78,100

 186,800

 170,800  16,000  0.32  78,100  264,900
 170,800  16,000  0.32  78,100  264,900

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2025 GL  170,800  16,000 0.32

0.32

0

 78,100  264,900  264,900 07/11/2025by PP & SB 7.11.2025

 78,100  264,900  264,900 2025/LDS 07/11/25  1:11:34 PM; 2025 was valued in NEMRC-these are not official values07/11/2025

2024 GL  170,800  16,000

2023 GL  93,800  56,000  149,800  149,800 01/01/2023

2022 GL  93,800 0  56,000  149,800  149,800 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

10

293-740 06/08/2021  210,000 No

271-913 11/18/2015  0 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit

05/28/2020 RB20-000040  0 O Permit - rear deck and new door

Date

10/28/2024 14

Result By

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.32 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 244,062.5 T 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 78,100

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 78,100

Assessed Notes

 78,100 78,100Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 13,939.20 0.32 TYPICAL10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 264,900

 264,900

 264,900

 264,900

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

10/28/2024

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 268.12Tot Val SF/Prcl 268.12

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.32 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 1951, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 988 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 5 

Rooms, and 2 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

19
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OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/20/2025  8:28 am

sa

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 264,900 264,900

Property ID: 1744

Alt %

HX 

RES

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

1951

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

17 - MIXED AVG

0

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

0

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 25041010

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 36

 165.00

 1.20486

 1.00000

$198.80

 1.00000

$19,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 266,950

LUC Ft.

36%36%

 96,102

 170,848

 1.0000

$0

$170,800

 1.0000

$170,800

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  5  2

 1  5  2

 1  5  2

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

OFP

WDK

BMT

1ST FLOOR  988  988  988  988  198.80  196,414

OPEN PORCH  18  18  0  0  39.78  716

WOOD DECK  120  120  0  0  14.30  1,716

BASEMENT  988

 2,114

 2,114

 988

 2,114

 2,114

 0

 988

 988

 0

 988

 988

 49.70  49,104

 247,950

 247,950

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

3 GARAGE Y 384.00  1960  50.00 T 30% 10 1 T 1 1  15,100  15,100

Building Totals Yard Item Appr  16,000  16,000Special Feature Appr

 16,000

 16,000

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr  16,000  16,000

2 SHED/FR Y 96.00 C AV  2000  11.00 T 19.2% 10 1 T 1 1  900  900

$172.87

 198.80000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape
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